®
MODULAR HOSE SYSTEM
TO GET WHERE OTHERS CANNOT REACH
Extremely flexible system affords unparalleled range of motion
Vibration resistant  Non electro-conductive  Resistant to chemical agents
Fits NPT and BSPT threads
FITS
THREADS

(KITIGAWA B210)
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
Ordering Information
Measure your chuck bore and order the nominal diameter to suit.
(Your chuck bore must be between the max. and min. bore sizes).
Contact us for custom sizes
Material: Flame-resistant neoprene foam
L
C Hex
C Hex
L
N
25
Compression Fittings
RECOMMENDED FOR USE WITH                  COOLANT NOZZLES
Available in NPT and BSPT pipe threads
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
MALE CONNECTOR (includes nut and sleeve)
Tube Pipe Straight Thread “C” L Pkg Configuration
Part No. Size Thread (Nut End) Hex  Qty
CF15010  1/8 NPT 7/16 1.08 5
CF15210 3/16" 1/8 BSPT 3/8" - 24 UN 7/16 1.08 5
CF15030  1/4 NPT 9/16 1.27 5
CF15230  1/4 BSPT 9/16 1.27 5
CF15020  1/8 NPT 7/16 1.10 5
CF15220 1/4" 1/8 BSPT 7/16" - 24 UN 7/16 1.10 5
CF15040  1/4 NPT 9/16 1.30 5
CF15240  1/4 BSPT 9/16 1.30 5
CF15025  1/8 NPT 1/2 1.15 5
CF15225 5/16" 1/8 BSPT 1/2" - 24 UN 1/2 1.15 5
CF15050  1/4 NPT 9/16 1.33 5
CF15250  1/4 BSPT 9/16 1.33 5
CF15060  1/4 NPT 9/16 1.42 5
CF15260 3/8" 1/4 BSPT 9/16 - 24 UN 9/16 1.42 5
CF15070  3/8 NPT 11/16 1.44 5
CF15270  3/8 BSPT 11/16 1.44 5
NUT
Internal “C” Pkg
Part No. Tube Size Thread Hex Qty Configuration
CF15410 3/16 3/8 - 24 UN 7/16 25
CF15420 1/4 7/16 - 24 UN 1/2 25
CF15422 5/16 1/2 - 24 UN 9/16 25
CF15424 3/8 9/16 - 24 UN 5/8 25
SLEEVE
Pkg
Part No. Tube Size Qty Configuration
CF15430 3/16 25
CF15440 1/4 25
CF15450 5/16 25
CF15460 3/8 25
Material: Brass     Maximum Pressure: 500 PSI (33 bar)     Maximum Operating Temperature: 300° F
Ordering Information
Determine if your machine employs NPT or BSPT ports. Order connectors and elbows to suit. Order spare nuts and sleeves to enable
easy swapping of JetTubes without changing connectors.
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.
TM
Material: Brass            Maximum Pressure: 500 psi (33 bar)
MALE ELBOW (includes nut and sleeve)
Tube Pipe Straight Thread L N Pkg Configuration
Part No. Size Thread (Nut End)   Qty
CF15110  1/8 NPT .84 .69 5
CF15310 3/16" 1/8 BSPT 3/8" - 24 UN .84 .69 5
CF15130  1/4 NPT .86 .93 5
CF15330  1/4 BSPT .86 .93 5
CF15120  1/8 NPT .86 .74 5
CF15320 1/4" 1/8 BSPT 7/16" - 24 UN .86 .74 5
CF15140  1/4 NPT .86 .94 5
CF15340  1/4 BSPT .86 .94 5
CF15125  1/8 NPT .88 .74 5
CF15325 5/16" 1/8 BSPT 1/2" - 24 UN .88 .74 5
CF15150  1/4 NPT .95 .93 5
CF15350  1/4 BSPT .95 .93 5
CF15160  1/4 NPT 1.03 .93 5
CF15360 3/8" 1/4 BSPT 9/16 - 24 UN 1.03 .93 5
CF15170  3/8 NPT 1.03 1.00 5
CF15370  3/8 BSPT 1.03 1.00 5
L
A
E F
d

Two tubing sizes to choose from: (3/16" is easiest to bend or choose
1/4" for maximum flow)
Ordering Information
Measure the diameter of the original ball in your machine and order the nominal diameter to suit (specify desired tubing size).
TM
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (except as noted)
Part No. Ball Dia. Tubing Tubing Pkg
“D” Size “A” I.D. “d” Qty
LP05501 9 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05502 10 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05504 11 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05506 12 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05508 12 mm 1/4" .18 5
LP05510 14 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05512 14 mm 1/4" .18 5
LP05514 15 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05516 15 mm 1/4" .18 5
LP05518 18 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05520 18 mm 1/4" .18 5
LP05522 22 mm 3/16" .12 5
LP05524 22 mm 1/4" .18 5
LP05526 3/8 inch 3/16" .12 5
LP05530 1/2 inch 3/16" .12 5
LP05532 1/2 inch 1/4" .18 5
LP05534 5/8 inch 3/16" .12 5
LP05536 5/8 inch 1/4" .18 5
LolliPop nozzle shown installed in lathe turret.
Material: Ball - Brass     Tube - Copper
Maximum Operating Temperature: 300˚F
Maximum Pressure: 500 PSI (33 bar)

Maximum Operating Temperature: 110˚F
Inside Diameter: .20 inches
ORDERING INFORMATION
SwivelMax components can be ordered in packages using the Part No.’s below (pliers SM02910 are required for assem-
bly and disassembly). They can also be ordered pre-assembled in a wide variety of configurations. To order pre-assembled
nozzles, specify the type of base, the number of intermediate links, end nozzle and orifice diameter as per examples below.
Assembly Pliers
These are a must to assemble
or disassemble SwivelMax
parts. High quality construc-
tion with lifetime warranty.
Build Your Own
You can order SwivelMax components
separately and assemble them yourself with
SwivelMax assembly pliers. This gives you
maximum flexibility and economy.
Reversing Link
Allows bases to be used on both ends of
assembled SwivelMax line; ideal for plumbing
coolant to insert drills (not available pre-assembled).
.65"
.+
.+
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE OR OBLIGATION.
Part No. SM02910
Type Part No. Configuration
V SM02810
Material: Acetal
1.12"
Part No.
SM02610
Specify Number 0-9
Material: Acetal
.60"
Type Part No. Configuration
F SM02710
Material: Acetal
.50"
FixedFlow End Nozzle
OrificeType Part No. Color ConfigurationDia. d
1 SM02820 .086" Blue
2 SM02830 .117" Gold
3 SM02840 .160" Silver
SM02850 Variety Pack contains one each of above
.50"
d
FixedFlow Spray Tips (for Type F Nozzles only)
OrificeType Part No. Color ConfigurationDia. d
1 SM02720 .062" Red
2 SM02730 .086" Blue
3 SM02740 .117" Gold
4 SM02750 .160" Silver Material : Aluminum
SM02760 Variety Pack contains one each of above
.40"
d
Example 1
L – –3
Example 2
D – –2
VariFlow End Nozzle
V
F
3
VariFlow Spray Tips (for Type V Nozzles only)
3
Material:
Aluminum
Type Size “E” Part No. Configuration
G 10mm BALL SM02505
A 12mm BALL SM02510
B 14mm BALL SM02515
C 15mm BALL SM02520
D 22mm BALL SM02525

AND below the tool, using only one port.
Ideal for use with part-off and grooving tools.
Ordering Information
Measure the diameter of the original ball in your machine and order the nominal diameter to suit.
TM
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (except as noted)
 Part No. Ball Dia. Tubing Tubing Pkg
  “D” Size “A” I.D. “d” Qty
 TP05805 1/2 inch 3/16" .12 5
 TP05810 5/8 inch 3/16" .12 5
 TP05815 12mm 3/16" .12 5
 TP05820 14mm 3/16" .12 5
 TP05825 15mm 3/16" .12 5
 TP05827 18mm 3/16" .12 5
 TP05830 22mm 3/16" .12 5
TwinPop nozzle shown installed in lathe turret.
Material: Ball - Brass  •  Tube - Copper  •  Solder - Lead Free
Maximum Operating Temperature: 300˚F
Maximum Pressure: 500 psi (33 bar)